
Department of Corporate Services, 

BSE Limited, 

February 14, 2020 

Listing Department, 

14th Floor, P.J. Towers, 

Dalal Street, 

MUMBAI - 400 001 

{BSE Scrip Code No.502330) 

Dear Sirs, 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, 

"Exchange P laza", 

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 

MUMBAI - 400 051 

(Symbol -ANDPAPER Series -EQ) 

Sub: Issue of duplicate share certificates 

In continuation of our letter dated January 21, 2020 and pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that the following 

duplicate share certificates have been issued on February 12, 2020 in favour of Ms. Maya Rani Mitra 

jointly with Mr. Biswaroop Mitra under Folio No. M002767 in lieu of share certificates which had been 

reported as lost: 

SI. Share certificate No. 
Duplicate share Distinctive Numbers 

No. lost 

1 15661 

2 15662 

3 15663 

4 15664 

5 15665 

6 15666 

7 15667 

8 15668 

9 15669 

10 15670 

This is for your information. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED 

C-'f��""o.-\� 

C. PRABHAKAR

certificate No. 

72676 

72677 

72678 

72679 

72680 

72681 

72682 

72683 

72684 

72685 

SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) &

COMPANY SECRETARY

From 

5584721 

5584771 

5584821 

5584871 

5584921 

5584971 

5585021 

5585051 

5585081 

5585131 

ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED 

To 

5584770 

5584820 

5584870 

5584920 

5584970 

5585020 

5585050 

5585080 

5585130 

5585170 

(Formerly known as International Paper APPM Limited) 
(Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008) 

Regd. Office: Rajahmundry- 533 105, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, India. 

Corp. Office: 8th Floor, Krishe Sapphire Building, 1-89/3/B40 to 42/KS/801, 

Hitec City Main Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081 

Tel: +91-40-6810-1200 Fax: +91-40-6810-1255 

Website: www.andhrapaper.com 

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 and FSC" Certified Company (Fsc· - Cl19477) 

No. of 

Shares 

so 

so 

so 

so 

so 

so 

30 

30 

so 

40 


