

February 14, 2020

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI – 400 001</u> (BSE Scrip Code No.502330)

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

MUMBAI - 400 051

(Symbol - ANDPAPER Series -EQ)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Issue of duplicate share certificates

In continuation of our letter dated January 21, 2020 and pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that the following duplicate share certificates have been issued on February 12, 2020 in favour of Ms. Maya Rani Mitra jointly with Mr. Biswaroop Mitra under Folio No. M002767 in lieu of share certificates which had been reported as lost:

SI. No.	Share certificate No. lost	Duplicate share certificate No.	Distinctive Numbers		No. of
			From	То	Shares
1	15661	72676	5584721	5584770	50
2	15662	72677	5584771	5584820	50
3	15663	72678	5584821	5584870	50
4	15664	7267 9	5584871	5584920	50
5	15665	72680	5584921	5584970	50
6	15666	72681	5584971	5585020	50
7	15667	72682	5585021	5585050	30
8	15668	72683	5585051	5585080	30
9	15669	72684	5585081	5585130	50
10	15670	72685	5585131	5585170	40

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED

C. Prabhagean

C. PRABHAKAR

SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) & COMPANY SECRETARY



ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED

(Formerly known as International Paper APPM Limited) (Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008)

Regd. Office: Rajahmundry – 533 105, East Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, India. Corp. Office: 8th Floor, Krishe Sapphire Building, 1-89/3/B40 to 42/KS/801,
Hitec City Main Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081

Tel: +91-40-6810-1200 Fax: +91-40-6810-1255 Website: www.andhrapaper.com

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 and FSC° Certified Company (FSC° - C119477)